o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! 13359525 < 1339525 /home/anp16926/DMTECmod

|

:

: NEQEER REV iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | L0
: 1339525 -1 B BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR - W W EEEEE PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /- E%
i 7-1339525 1 B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS — W W sl . DOCUMENTATION PALKAGE Zg %2
| 7—1339525 -7 A — —~ — SPARE PARTS KIT |
: 68

| - ] ] 4612641 PLATE, I[DENTIFICATION 57

: - 2] 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) ID PLATE | BB

| 55 | D
| - ] ] 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64

| - ] ] 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 53

: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - | [ 180253-9 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X8)CP DSC b,

: TERMINAL NAME. Z.3b DIA PIN RECEF. WITH LANCE b

: S E— Py o 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL Eg

: WIRE 1.57 [.062 INI F 24 — 20 AWG - | 2| 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16) HOLD DOWN | 58

: B INSUL 2.79 [.110 INJ F 1.52-2.79 [.0B0O-.110 INJ - = = 1-18023-0 SCR, SHC (M4XB) 5TRIP GUIDE | 57

: % WIRE STRIP LENGTH - rﬁ APPL INSTRUCTION > - 2 2 1-18023-1 SCR, 9HC (M4X10) sLUG BLADE| 5B
= 3.90-4.70 [.154-.185 IN]C = 408-8323 o —— e gi -
| W d

| 2 TERMINAL - - FEED - 2| oz 9869651 NUT,HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53

| % APPL SPEC 114-3118 - @%%@ 16.50 [.B50 IN] A\ - 2| oz 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52

: - 3 ?@

| 3

: = TERMINALS APPLIED - ] ] 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49

| : 170073 - - - - ac
R S00E0 B B B B - | 1 1338676 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47

| = - ] I 1338B62-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46

| - - - - - - 1 1 530191 ~1 PLUG, NYLON 45

| - - - - - - ] ] 1320998~ RAM 44

| = = - - = - ] ] 530125~ WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
: - - - - - - I I 5901 24-1 WASHER, RAM 42

| - - - - - - ] ] 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (M8X25) CRIMPER 47

| - 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40

| - ] ] 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

| gg% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN € -] ] 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 33

: 2 AWG F LENGTH [INJ - | | 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| - - ] ] 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

| 20 AWG or 0.50mm? | 1.02 £0.05 [.040 +.002 IN] |4-354779-5 [.3215] - : : oo S0ST. RAN =

| D2 AWG 0.91 £0.05 [.036 +.002 IN] |5-354779-5 [.3265] 34

| 24 AWG 0.84 £0.05 [.033 +.002 IN] |B6-3%4779-3 [.3305] 33

: D - - B - | 9| 9 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 [{
| -2 ] 2 1—18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 37

| _ _ _ 30

| N - - - - 2| oz 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 29

| é % . - - - ] ] 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28

| < m B ~ ~ - ] ] 2406391 STRIPPER 27

| <L [

| 1 — 2b

: - _ _ _ - 2 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25

| - - - - - ] ] 1-1320995-0 STRIP GUIDE 24

| O - - - - ] ] 240825-6 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23

| o ) B - B - 2| oz 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
e 21 | B
: F_g - 1 1 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20

| L) - - - 19

| . - _ _ - 2| oz 13386633 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18

| - | 4| 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MBX12)STRIP GD PL 17

| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - ] ] 1338708~ SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16

| : (::i) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. (k=

| : 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - : : Conag o SPACER. HOLD DOWN 1;

: SHEET SUFPPLIED WITH THE APFLICATOR. B 1 1 D3846_ ] SPRING, HOLD DOWN 1o

| N - ] ] 2408334 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 17

| 10 b—
| g N ] ] 65904967 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g

: - ; N 2 ] 1333274~ ANV TL 3

| | - N - 1 1 65304746 BLADE, SLUG 7

| § 5 - ] ] 2-455892-2 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5

| o= - 1 1 3-240641-7 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5

| o - ] ] 2380091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: & § N 2 ] 1-456134-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| 1 & - ] ] 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 0

| ; N 2 I D-456403-0 CRIMPER, WIRF I

: - VIEW B ROTATED 150° —77=71] -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION Ho

| POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED =20 mm STROKE ' ' ‘ ' ‘ - REVISION OF EACH ASSY ND C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| ATy REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST

: & DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _

I ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

: g LER e e s, DR TONOVOO[APP  1ONOVOO

| > ¢ U PLC DEC +- M. CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST AIMIAE ' Tneorporated

| 1 ° e 5 PLC DEC +- CHK 02-01-01 REL 02-01-01 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

| g % A 3 PLC DEC +— NAMEL.LOFTHOUSE M.CLIFFORD _—

: E % DIST B |ECN 0150-0633-02 TE |5-02 gﬁﬁfigi{ugg: N —ND FEED HD-1 APPLICATOKR HD—-1T APPL
O BB | LEroMARER OR BENCH G < TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE R e oo Ry SR S Rl U I D) e 1339525 R S

| A v . - —

; TR N o onen anples : 5 S = 4 ; 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING T




